THE CITY OF VAUGHAN

BY-LAW

BY-LAW NUMBER 202-2012

A By-law to amend By-law 1-96 as amended, to govern and control the parking of vehicles in the City of Vaughan.

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT City of Vaughan By-law 1-96 as amended, be and is hereby further amended by adding the following provision to Schedule "A", Part 1:

<u>HIGHWAY</u>	SIDE	FROM	<u>TO</u>	PROHIBITED TIME	
St. Padre Pio Gardens	North	north limit of Major Mackenzie Drive	east limit of Timberwood Drive/Westridge Drive	Anytime	
Enacted by City of Vaughan Council this 11 th day of December, 2012.					
			Hon. Maurizio Bevilacqua, Mayor		
			Jeffrey A. Abrams, Ci	Jeffrey A. Abrams, City Clerk	

Authorized by Item No. 23 of Report No. 39 of the Committee of the Whole Adopted by Vaughan City Council on October 30, 2012